subject to the same not exceeding the limits specified under Section 197 read with Schedule V of the Companies Act, 

2013 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force): 

1. Term of Appointment: For a period of three years commencing from May 20, 2021 to May 19, 2024. 

2. Salary: Fixed salary of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month. The Fixed salary also 

includes contribution to Provident Fund, Pension Fund, and Superannuation as per Company policy and Gratuity 

in accordance with the provisions of the Payment of Gratuity Act. 

3. Other Perquisites / Benefits